BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY



NOTICE No. 66/2025



CALL FOR NOMINATIONS OF PUBLIC PERSONS TO BE APPOINTED AS A MEMBER OF THE MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL FOR BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY

Beaufort West Municipality must appoint new members to serve on the Municipal Planning Tribunal. The Tribunal will be responsible for taking decisions on categories of land use and land development applications as designated by the Municipality.

The Municipal Planning Tribunal will consist of members of the public and officials with knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use management, land development and the law related thereto. Responsibilities will include preparing for meetings by reading reports, attendance and participation at meetings of the Tribunal, attending site inspections and other duties and functions provided for in legislation.

Interested parties are invited to submit nominations for members who have knowledge, experience and/ or qualifications in one or more of the aforementioned fields and must be in possession of a valid Fidelity Fund Certificate issued by the Legal Practice Council of South Africa or be a qualified non-practicing attorneys in services of an organ of state to be appointed to the Beaufort West Municipality Municipal Planning Tribunal for its first term of office. Members will be appointed for a term of five (5) years, subject to terms and conditions. For ordinary members it is a part-time position. It is estimated that the Municipal Planning Tribunal will meet four times per year depending on the number of matters to consider, with remuneration determined by National Treasury in terms of Treasury Regulations.

The nomination forms are available at the Office of the Director Corotate Services, 112 Dokin Street, Beaufort West from Monday to Friday from 07:30 to 16:15 or on the municipality's official website at https://www.beaufortwestmun.co.za/notice-no-662025-call-nominations-public-persons-be-appointedmember-municipal-planning-tribunal

Enquires can be made to Mr P Strümpher at Tel. No. 023-414 8103 or e-mail petrus@beaufortwestmun.co.za.

Completed nomination forms must be accompanied by a curriculum vitae of the nominee. Any person without internet access (which is available at all municipal libraries), may also fax a request for the information to the Tel. No. 023-415 1373.

The closing date for this nomination is Monday, 19 May 2025 at 16:15 and nominations must be sent to:

The Municipal Manager **Beaufort West Municipality** Private Bag 582 **Beaufort West** 6970

Attention: Mr. P. Strümpher

or delivered to

The Municipal Manager Municipal Office **Beaufort West Municipality** 112 Donkin Street **Beaufort West** 6970

Attention: Mr. P. Strümpher

or e-mailed to: admin@beaufortwestmun.co.za

Attention: Mr. P. Strümpher

Municipal Offices 112 Donkin Street BEAUFORT WEST 6970 D.E. Welgemoed Municipal Manager

Ref. No. 12/8/B

Date: 17 April 2025